
Free Cloth Masks Available
*Please Call Ahead of Time*

Laconia Winnipesaukee 
River Basin

Treatment Plant
202 Water St, Laconia

Ray Gordon, Administrator Wastewater
Email: ray.gordon@des.nh.gov

Phone: (603) 524-6746

Plymouth Village
Water & Sewer

53 South St, Plymouth
Jason C. Randall, Superintendent
Email: jason.randall@pvwsd.org

Office: (603) 536-2769 | Cell: (603) 412-2628

Keene Public
Works Department

Administration Area: 350 Marlboro St, Keene
Kurt Blomquist, Assistant Public Works Director

Email: kblomquist@ci.keene.nh.us
Phone: (603) 357-9836 ext. 6500

Concord Water
Treatment Plant

53 Hutchins St, Concord
Marco Philippon, Water Treatment Superintendent

Email: mphilippon@concordnh.gov
Phone: (603) 230-3951

Franklin
Winnipesaukee

River Basin
Treatment Plant

528 River St, Franklin
Franklin Training Center garage bay

(Don’t use GPS map for directions–please call for directions)
Sharon McMillin, Administrator

Email: sharon.mcmillin@des.nh.gov
Phone: (603) 934-4032

Dover Public Works
Department
271 Mast Rd, Dover

Bill Purpura, Inventory Coordinator
Email: b.purpura@dover.nh.gov

Phone: (603) 516-6497

North Conway
Water Precinct

104 Sawmill Ln, North Conway
Jason N. Gagnon, NCWP Superintendent

Email: jgagnon@ncwpnh.org
Phone: (603) 356-5382
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